Poker del Cross Novarese

21” EDIZIONE

CASTELLETTO TICINO 15 GENNAIO 2022

Class Identita

1 orsetto paolo
2 fontana nicolo
3 romeo simone

4 guglielmetti francesco

5 medina andrea

6 frassetti ennio

7 pastore davide

8 ferraro lorenzo

9 pazzinetti stefano
10 cagnnacci michel
11 gattoni marco
12 cavallaro sandro
13 bartoli alesandro
14 guglielmi luca
15 madrigano paolo
16 castelli alessandro
17 consoli lorenzo
18 bellosta filippo
19 vinzio elvio
20 beltrami cristian
21 zonca ermes
22 di centa fabio
23 ghiglietti cristian
24 zucco adriano
25 celestre lorenzo
26 signini silvia
27 poletti tommaso
28 moglia davide
29 borghesi davide
30 rollone alessandro
31 vignati davide
32 basso gabriel
33 broggi benedetta
34 bordanzi stefano
35 negrato massimo
36 schiavon chiara
37 rega virgilio
38 macellaro donato
39 aleppo nicola
40 scalercio massimo
41 brera mauro
42 guglielmetti giulia
43 munerato marco

Societa

atletica vercelli
fulgor

sport projet vco
fulgor

sport projet vco
sport projet vco
podistica arona
asi

genzianella
caddese

sport projet vco
insubria
caddese
circuito running
gsa

dk runners
fulgor

circuito running
atletica valsesia
caddese
atletica valsesia
caddese

polisportiva sant adele

genova
alessandria
bugella
podistica arona
genzianella

7 laghi
genzianella
canegrate

gsa

triathlon pavese
3v

podistica arona
stronese

3v

caddese

fulgor

7 laghi

gsa

fulgor

fulgor
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Anno

2002
1999
1986
1984
1983
1977
2004
2004
2007
1986
1997
1975
2007
2006
1976
1977
1981
2007
1969
2002
1990
1964
1989
1971
2006
2007
2007
2002
1967
2005
1991
2007
1992
1972
1963
1998
1971
1968
1972
1975
1976
1992
1970

Cat.

am
am

m35
m35
m35
m45

m55

m45
jm
jf

am
m55

m45
m55
af

m45
m45
m45
m45
m45
af

m45



44 ibba fabian

45 uccelli andrea

46 cataudella manuel
47 boniforti alessandro
48 calcini gaia

49 patragnoni fabio
50 di valentino guerino
51 bassa gianluca

52 mazzoni cristiano
53 durante fabio

54 brea sofia

55 riccio veronica

56 cardinali mauro

57 macchi christian
58 gianella fabio

59 caligara lorenzo

60 perolio daniele

61 fiandaca claudio
62 padricelli alberto
63 salsa andrea

64 gugole paolo

65 bori nicole

66 dani marta

67 caruso stefano

68 folli fabrizio

69 bartoli luciano

70 falvo antonio

71 pollo alberto

72 conmuzio andreino
73 lischetti cinzia

74 guglielmetti giorgia
75 marchetto angelo
76 vacchini marco

77 giudici elvis

78 casu nando m

79 cerutti maria giovanna
80 treviasan emilio

81 dal ferro flavio

82 combi stefania

83 ciresa vittorio

84 croce gabriele

85 zucca paolo

86 macchi giuseppe
87 lattivi davide

88 moscato salvatore
89 gnoato michelle

90 sangalli maurizio
91 merzetti marco

92 bertoldini taddeo
93 palermo stefano

podistica arona
casale monferrato
atletica valsesia
caddese
genzianella

gav

podistica robbiese
caddese
casorate

gav

gsa

gravellona
gravellona

libero

podistica castanese
podistica arona
gsa

caddese

luciani sport

gao

castellania

gsa

runner valbossa
mezzanese

fulgor

caddese

gsa

gsa

podistica robbiese
maratoneti cassano
fulgor

gsa

fulgor

gao

athlon

gsa

castellania

3v

trt

3v

campus varese
acqui runners
gallaratese
cassano magnago
gravellona

sport projet vco
trt

caddese

falchi lecco

gsa
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1976
1976
2003
1979
2006
1976
1972
1972
1970
1973
2005
1997
1967
1972
1981
1973
1970
1969
1980
1970
1961
2005
1992
1989
1955
1972
1958
1965
1956
1978
1995
1959
1974
1978
1962
1959
1966
1958
1980
1956
1964
1960
1952
1973
1969
1993
1971
1964
1981
2007

m45
m45
am
m35
if
m45
m45
m45
m45
m45

af

m55
m45
m35
m45
m45
m45
m35
m45
m55

af
am
m65
m45
m55
m55
m65
f35
af
m55
m45
m35
m55
55
m55
m55
f35
m65
m55
m55
m65
m45
m45
af
m45
m55
m35



94 gaiga roberto
95 ricca orazio
96 soddu massimo
97 merlin massimo
98 massara davide
99 cerri greta
100 orgiazzi miriam
101 crepaldi maurizio
102 bocchio mario
103 gaiga luigi
104 zucchelli alessandro
105 gobbo giancarlo
106 poletti mattia
107 garavaglia mauro
108 manara anna
109 barbafiera carlo
110 portigliotti marino
111 bobbio massimo
112 chiari gianluca
113 poletti giovanni
114 tabacchini fausto
115 cammarata adriano
116 galmarini giovanni
117 sassone gianluca
118 brusati alessio
119 mazzeo maurizio
120 milani valerio
121 bellorini ombretta
122 ferrari andrea
123 croci renzo
124 adamo nicola
125 bagnati zaccheo
126 diaferia annalisa
127 iofrida giuseppe
128 lunardon francesco
129 muraro maria
130 villa ennio
131 zappia cecilia
132 negri cesare
133 zucchetti virginia
134 cerbino vincenzo
135 antonicelli pasquale
136 zambon rita
137 croce massimo
138 flauto antonella
139 pavan giuliano
140 malvestiti dario
141 beltrame samuel
142 trevisan matteo
143 grassini gianni

san marco
pro patria

gao

7 laghi
maratoneti cassano
atletica valsesia
gsa

tartarughe
atletica novese
libero

libero
castellania
podistica arona
casorate

gsa

trt

gsa

frattini

trt

castellania
castellania
casorate
gallaratese
novara che corre
sisport

asi

asso di spade
3v

run card
gallaratese
maratoneti cassano
asi

castellania
castellania
bumbasina run
fulgor

7 laghi
bumbasina run
rcs active

gsa

asi

casorate
runner varese
campus varese
3v

bergamo stars
pro patria

avis novara
castellania
campus varese
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1962
1967
2006
1963
1971
2006
2006
1957
1968
1962
1982
1959
1977
1959
1969
1967
1953
1968
1967
1964
1957
1971
1953
1971
1970
1969
1962
1967
1967
1962
1959
1975
1974
1971
1979
1970
1948
1981
1956
2004
1970
1957
1963
1964
1968

1962
1977
1991
1947



144 gnoato fabrizio
145 merzetti bonamico sofia
146 palma lorenzo
147 della longa marco
148 mandica pietro
149 rosin dario

150 garavaglia marco
151 pezzini roberto
152 de fabiani franca
153 romano michele
154 parachini fabio
155 balsamo anna
156 moia rosalba

157 granelli emiliano
158 valsecchi mauro
159 bertuletti cristina
160 gonzato egidio
161 prina giovanni
162 castellani laura
163 mathlouth alessia
164 bertani emanuele
165 balzarini emanuele
166 zucchelli paolo
167 tenace giuseppe
168 tronconi laura
169 gabella letizia
170 ballabio alberto
171 benevento nicola
172 sacco alessia

173 platini francesco
174 abbate raffaele
175 soldavini lorena
176 pari samuele

177 bondioni ornella
178 pellegrini luigi
179 vrabiy anna

180 legnante guido
181 caccia roberto
182 rupil mauro

183 cerello angelo
184 guastamacchia domenica

JUNIOR MASCHILI

9 pazzinetti stefano
13 bartoli alesandro
14 guglielmi luca
18 bellosta filippo
25 celestre lorenzo
27 poletti tommaso

asi

gao
mezzanese
galliate
caddese
podistica arona
scalo voghera
trt

gsa

trt

libero

libero

luciani sport
gsa

la cecca
valbossa
gallaratese

rcs active

gsa

3v

libero

casorate
Euroatletica 2016
castellania
mezzanese
gsa

casorate

7 laghi

gsa

asi

podistica arona
casorate
mezzanese
casorate
campus varese
fulgor

triathlon pavese
libero
castellania

3v

7 laghi

genzianella
caddese
circuito running
circuito running
alessandria
podistica arona
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1967
2007
1961
1960
1956
1952
1974
1966
1966
1967
1966
1972
1971
1973
1955
1966
1955
1963
1973
1982
1995
1949
1952
1950
1992
1983
1957
1950
1995
1996
1955
1961
1975
1952
1944
1958
1971
1952
1953
1934
1951

2007
2007
2006
2007
2006
2007

m55

m55
m55
m65
m65
m45
m55
55
m55
m55
f45
f45
m45
m65
55
m65
m55
f45
f35
am
m65
m65
m65
af
f35
m65
m65
af
am
m65
55
m45
f65
m75
55
m45
m65
m65
m75
f65



30 rollone alessandro
32 basso gabriel

93 palermo stefano
96 soddu massimo

JUNIOR FEMMINILI

26 signini silvia
48 calcini gaia
54 brea sofia
65 bori nicole
99 cerri greta
100 orgiazzi miriam

145 merzetti bonamico sofia

BIMBOGIRO
macchi lorenzo
ferentini steven
cerutti sola filippo
cleo jenni

granelli mattia
bonecchi lisa
colonna ferdinando
foscalina raffaele
zucchelli alice
paracchini mattia
egitto elodie
cofano ilaria
gutilla riccardo
brea elia

festari alessandro
uccelli elena
aversa giulia

MINIGIRO
rollone matteo

savoldelli nantha porn

bellosta matilde
uccelli marco
bori sara

bartoli luca
cerutti samuele
bianchetti teresa
marcato lorenzo
fiandaca elisa
rollone luca
cavallaro matteo
madrigano giulia
egitto amelie
brera rachele

genzianella
gsa
gsa
gao

bugella
genzianella

gsa

gsa

atletica valsesia
gsa

gao

libero
casorezzo

gsa

gsa

gsa

gsa

gao

gsa

gsa

gao

gao
casorezzo
atletica valsesia
gsa

gao

atletica milano
gsa

genzianella
genzianella
circuito running
atletica milano
gsa

caddese

gsa
genzianella
zegna

gao
genzianella
malnate

gsa

gao

gsa
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2005
2007
2007
2006

2007
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007

2012
2012
2014
2013
2013
2013
2013
2015
2014
2012
2012
2014
2013
2014
2012
2014
2013

2008
2008
2009
2008
2009
2011
2011
2008
2011
2009
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009



rabozzi cristian

mattiazzo tommaso

strazzacappa luca
madrigano nicolo
bolamperti aurora
ferentini brayan
salsa asia
drovetti pietro
baietti cesare
invernizzi giulia
tocchio arianna
mainini eleonora
freguja claudio
gutilla emanuele
benso amanda
tosi clara

granelli nicolo
malchione clara
montrone michele
bonecchi rachele
buscema giulia
guidetti matilda

GRUPPI

circuito running
atletica valsesia
gsa

gsa

gao

casorate

gao

atletica valsesia
casorezzo
casorezzo

gsa

gao

gsa

atletica valsesia
gsa

gsa

gsa

gao

gsa

gsa

gsa

gsa
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2009
2011
2010
2011
2010
2009
2009
2011
2008
2011
2010
2010
2009
2011
2010
2009
2011
2010
2011
2011
2008
2009
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